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October 31, 1977

Joe D. Ramey

Secretary-Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 82501

File: VDP-1432-986.51
Gentlemen:

Application For Location Exceptions
Amoco Usselman Gas Com Well No. 1A
2380' FNL, 940' FWL Sec 4 T31N R10W
Blanco Mesaverde Field

Amoco Usselman Gas Com "C" Well No. 1
2340' FNL, 875' FWL Sec 4 T31N R10W
Blanco Pictured Cliffs Field

San Juan County, New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative
approval of two well location exceptions, one for its Usselman
Gas Com Well No. 1A to be drilled 2380' FNL, 940' FWL Sec

4 T31N R1OW in the Blanco Mesaverde Field and one for its
Usselman Gas Com "C" Well No. 1 to be drilled 2340' FNL,

875' FWL Sec 4 T31N R1OW in the Blanco Pictured Cliffs

Field. The wells will be drilled from a common drillsite.

We request approval of our application so that we may avoid
drilling on irrigated cropland which covers the orthodox
locations.

Enclosed are maps showing the proposed drillsite, the location
of the irrigated land and offsetting units, operators and
wells.




Joe D. Ramey
October 31, 1977

Page 2

El Paso Natural Gas Company is the operator of Mesaverde
and Pictured Cliffs wells offsetting our proposed wells.
They have been notified of our application and we have
requested that they waive objection to our applications

by sending a written waiver to your office. As shown on
our Exhibits, the E/2 of Sec 5, the SE/4 of Sec 32 and the

S/2 of Sec 33 are not yet developed as to the Pictured
Cliffs Formation.

Sincerely,

MRG:ps
CA446

cC:

A. R. Kendrick, Supervisor

District No. 3

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

P. T. McGrath

United States Geological Survey
Box 959

Farmington, NM 87401

E1 Paso Natural Gas Co.
Box 1492
El Paso, TX 79978



Amoco Production Company

Application for Location Exception

‘ Usselman Gas Com '"C" Well No. 1

1 Usselman Gas Com Well No. 1A

' @Proposed Drillsite

’ Irrlgated Land Shown in Green
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November 11, 1977

Joe D. Ramey (3)
Secretary - Director

Amoco Production Company

Security Life Building
Denver, Colorado 80202

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Box 20&8
Santa Fe, New Mexico 82501

File: VDP-1503-986.511

Gentlemen:

Application for Location Exception
Amoco Usselman Gas Com "'C" Well No. 1

Sectiont 4-T31N-R10W

Blanco Pictured Cliffs Field

San Juan County, New Mexico

In reference to your letter of November 7, 1977 regarding the subject
application, we have enclosed a map showing lease ownership in the E/2
of Section 5-T31N-R10W. These leases are undeveloped as to the Pictured
Cliffs. Crown Central owns approximately 92.37% of the leasehold
interest in the E/2 of Section 5, Amoco 4.31%, Paul Umbach 1.667% and

Wayne Moore 1.66%.

The above named leaseholders have been informed by certified mail of

our recuest for a non-standard well location.

We have requested that

they waive objection to our application by returning a waiver to your office.

Sincerely,

R.B. Giles

MAG:ks
Enclosures

cc: .

A.R. Kendrick, Supervisor

District No. 3

New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

P.T. McGrath

United States Geological
Survey

Box 959

Farmington, New Mexico
87401

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Box 1492

El Paso, Texas 79978
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